User Instructions - Digital Positioner 3200MD  LGENIM0059-09 12/13
29
9.3 4-20 mA Analog Output Board
The Logix 3200MD digital positioner can be supplied to provide an
analog feedback signal of the stem position. This option can also be
retrofi tted in the fi eld. The 4-20 mA analog output board is wired in
series with a 12.5 to 40 VDC power supply (See Figure 23). This po-
sition feedback option has the following features and specifi cations:

User Instructions - Digital Positioner 3200MD  LGENIM0059-09 12/13
38
15 How to Order
Selection Code Example
3 3
Protocol HART 2 2
Diagnostics
Standard 0
1Advanced (with pressure sensing) 1
Pro (with sensing and full ValveSight dianostics) 2
Material
Aluminum, White Paint (Valtek) 0
0
Stainless Steel, No Paint (Valtek) 1
Aluminum, Black Paint (Automax) 2
Aluminum, Food-Grade White Paint (Automax) 3
Aluminum, Black Paint (Accord) 4
Aluminum, Food-Grade White Paint (Accord) 5
Design Version MD
M
D
Certifi cations
FM/CSA Metal Nameplate - Explosion Proof -01
-10
FM/CSA Metal Nameplate - Intrinsically Safe -02
INMETRO Ex ia IIC Ga T4/T5; Ex ia IIIC T95C Da; Ex d IIB+H2 T5 Gb (South America) -06
ATEX Metal Nameplate - II 2 GD, Ex d IIB +H2, Ex tD A21 (GOST GGTN Ex d IIB + H2) -07
North American Metal Nameplate, Explosionproof Class I, Div 1, Intrinsically Safe, Non-Incendive -10
General Purpose -14
ATEX Metal Nameplate - II 1 GD, Ex ia IIC, Ex iaD A20 (Gost GGTN Ex ia IIC) -15
IECEx Metal Nameplate - Ex d IIB + H2 -16
IECEx Metal Nameplate - Ex ia IIC Intrinsically Safe -21
ATEX: Mylar Multiple Concept Label:
Explosion Proof: Ex d IIB+H2 Ex td A21 IP65 T95°C
Intrinsically Safe: Ex ia IIC, T4: Ex iaD 20 T950C
Nonincendive:  II 3G Ex nL nA IIC,  Ex tD A22 T950C
-28
IECEx : Mylar Multiple Concept Label:
Explosion Proof:  Ex d IIB+H2 T5; II 2D Ex tD A21
Intrinsically Safe: Ex ia IIC T4, Ex iaD 20 T95°C
-33
North America: Mylar Multiple Concept Label:
FM/CSA Explosion Proof, Intrinsically Safe, Non-Incendive -34
KOSHA Ex d IIB + H2 35
Shaft
DD 316 Stainless Steel Shaft (Valtek Standard) -D6 -D6
NAMUR 316 Stainless Steel (VDI/VDE 3845) -N6
Conduit Connections
½  " NPT -E -M
M20 -M
Action
Four-way (Double-Acting) -04
-4V
Three-way (Single-Acting) -03
Three-way Purge (Single Acting) not for use with natural gas (used to purge spring side of actuator
with instrument air) -3P
Four-way Vented (Double-Acting) -4V
Three-way Vented (Single-Acting) -3V
Temperature Low Temperature (-40°F to 176°F; -40°C to 80°C) -40
-40
Gauges
SS with brass internals, psi (bar/kPa) (Valtek Standard) -OG
-KS
SS with SS internals, psi (bar/kPa) -OS
SS with brass internals, psi (kg/cm2 ) -KG
SS with SS internals, psi (kg/cm2 ) KS -KS
No Gauges -U
Special Options
No special options -OO
-OF4-20 mA Position Feedback -OF
Remote Mount Feedback (Contact Mfg for Cert options) ** -RM
4-20 mA Position Feedback and Remote Mount Feedback (Contact Mfg for Cert options)** -FR